
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Parking Issues:  many thanks for your co-
operation with the recent parking 
problems we have experienced outside of 
the school – the situation does appear to 
have settled down and we will continue to 
monitor parking  over the coming weeks. 

 

 
ParentPay for school meals is now up and running 

and we do hope that this system proves to be a 

more convenient way for you to make payments. 

From what we have heard from other schools 

there may be a few hiccups to begin with and we 

do appreciate your patience.   Other services 

such as Educational visits, Childcare Fees and 

Nursery Meals will be introduced in due course 

and we will inform you when these are ‘Live’.  

Please do not hesitate to contact Mrs Overfield 

if you have any  queries regarding dinner money 

payments.   
 

 

 
Thursday 7th March 

 

 

 
Aaaarrrrgggghhhh! 

Not long now!!!!  
 

 
 The World Book Day  

£1 vouchers,  distributed 

today, can be used in 

participating outlets to 

purchase one of the special £1 

books or put towards  any book 

worth £2.99 or more.     

Alternatively, You may decide 

to use your Voucher at our  

School  Book Fair  

which takes place from   

14th March until 20th March 

in the Main Hall 
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Dates for the Diary:  Please find below an updated list of diary dates: 

If you need any further details or have a query please let us know. 

March  
Wednesday 6th, 13th, 27th 
March & Wednesday 3rd April 

After School Event -Year 3/4 Football League – Alun 
Armstrong Centre  

Thursday 7th March  World Book Day -  see above 

Thursday 14th March to 
Wednesday 20th March 

Book Fair in school  
3.15 – 3.45 in the Main School Hall  

Friday 15th March 9.00 Year 2 Assembly followed by refreshments 

Friday 15th March  Comic Relief – Children can pay 50p to attend 
school wearing RED clothes.  We will also be selling 
Red Nose Biscuits at 20p each and Red noses at 
£1.25 each.  Parents/Carers may also make a 
donation if they wish.  

Tuesday 19th March Yr 3/4 Sports Skills Alun Armstrong 
Centre - details to follow 

Wednesday 20th March Year 5 Greenfield Experience Day 

Tuesday 26th March Dance Festival Newton Aycliffe Centre – details to 
follow 

Friday 29th March 9.00a.m. Year 1 Mother’s Day Assembly followed by 
refreshments 

April  
Week beginning 1st April No Extra Curriculum Clubs 

Monday 1st April Reception Class Special Mother’s Day lunch - 
Details to follow  

Wednesday 3rd April Yr 5/6 High 5 Netball Tournament Greenfield 
Community College – details to follow for children 
taking part 

Wednesday 3rd April  After School Event -  Final date  
Year 3/4 Football League – Alun Armstrong Centre  

Friday 5th April  9.00 Reception Assembly followed by refreshments 

Friday 5th April School closes for Easter Holiday 

Tuesday 23rd April School re-opens 

Week beginning 23rd April  No Extra Curriculum Clubs 

Wednesday 24th April 
Fixture  1  

After School Event  
Football League at St. John’s School Bishop 
Auckland – details to follow 

Thursday 25th April Teams from Year 5 and Year 6 at Hardwick Park – 
Outdoor Activities – details to follow 

May  
Wednesday 1st and 22nd May  
Fixture 2 and 3 

After School Event  
Football League at St. John’s School Bishop 
Auckland – details to follow 

Thursday 2nd May Teams from Year 1 and Year 2  at Hardwick Park – 
Outdoor Activities – details to follow 



Thursday 2nd , 9th, 16th and 
23rd May  
4 Fixtures  

After School Event 
Girls Football League at Greenfields Community 
College – details to follow 

Friday 3rd May 9.00am 9.00a.m. Year 5 Assembly  

Monday 6th May School Closed for May Day holiday  

Thursday 9th May Teams from Year 3 and Year 4  at Hardwick Park – 
Outdoor Activities – details to follow 

Monday 13th to Thursday 16th  Year 6 Statutory Assessment tests (SAT’s) 

Tuesday 21st May Teams from Year 5 and Year 6 at Shildon Track for 
Athletics event 

Friday 24th May  9.00 Year 4 Assembly followed by refreshments  

Friday 24th May School closes for half term holiday 

June  
Monday 3rd June School re-opens 

Tuesday 4th June Year 6 Cricket Team at Mainsforth Cricket Club for 
Cricket tournament – details to follow  

Wednesday 5th and 12th  
Fixtures 4 and 5  

After School Event  
Football League at St. John’s School Bishop 
Auckland – details to follow 

Friday 7th to Sunday 9th  Year 6 Residential Visit to Patterdale Hall 

Tuesday 11th June After School Event 
Sedgefield Dash – details will follow for children 
involved. 

Wednesday 12th June` Reception/Year 6/Sports Teams photographs 

Friday 14th June 9.00am 9.00a.m. Year 1 Father’s Day Assembly 

Monday 17th June  Reception Class Special Father’s Day Lunch  

Friday 21st June Teams from Year 5 and Year 6 Multi skills at St. 
Mary’s School, Newton Aycliffe  

Friday 21st June 9.00 Year 2 Assembly followed by refreshments 

Week commencing 24th June Year 5 Curriculum Week at Bishop Auckland 
Schools – details to follow 

Friday 28th June  9.00 Year 3 Assembly followed by refreshments 

July   
Monday 1st July  Year 5 Cricket Team – Cricket Tournament at  

Newton Aycliffe Cricket Club – details to follow 

Thursday 4th July Teams from Year 3 and Year 4 – Sports Skills sat 
Oakleaf Sports Complex Newton Aycliffe 

Friday 12th July 9.00 Reception Assembly followed by refreshments 

Thursday 18th July  Year 6 Leavers Production  

Friday 19th July Year 6 Leavers Assembly  

Friday 19th July School closes for Summer holidays 

 


